

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
--	-------------------	---------	----------	------

ATTACHING PARTS

Bracket To Fender

SCREW, Tapping..... 64 10-80	3.165	2	400 0478	
NUT, Speed..... 64 10-80	23.110	2	400 0196	

MOULDING ASSEMBLY, Radiator Grille Panel

(Upper) 64-65 01	1	448 1261	
(Lower) 64-65 01 (220)	1	448 1260	
(Lower) 64-65 01 (330)(440)	1	448 1235	
65 10	1	448 2374	

ATTACHING PARTS

Moulding To Grille Panel

CLIP..... 64-65 01 (220)	6	400 0810	
CLIP (Nylon)..... 65 10	26.032	6	400 0131	
CLIP (Metal)..... 65 10	4	400 1586	
BOLT, Tee..... 64-65 01 (330)(440)	12.004	2	400 0811	
SCREW, Tapping..... 64-65 01 (330)(440)	4	400 0736	
NUT, Stamped..... 64-65 01 (330-6-32)(440-6-32)	17.428	4	G273287 NA	
NUT, Stamped..... 64-65 01 (330-10-24)(440-10-24)	17.428	2	320 9548	

PANEL, Radiator Air Intake

(Lower) 61 Thru 63 01	1	344 6788	
(Lower) 60 10-20-80.....	1	344 3459	
(Lower) 61 10-20.....	1	344 7923	
(Lower) 62 10-80.....	1	348 1748	
(Lower-Left) 61 80.....	1	346 3727	
(Lower-Right) 61 80.....	1	346 3726	
(Center) 61 80...(Incl. Clinch Nuts).....	1	346 0294	
(Upper) 61 80.....	1	316 1024	

ATTACHING PARTS

Air Intake Panel To Fender

BOLT, Hexagon..... 61 01 (4 Req.): 60 10-20-80 (2 Req.): 61 10-20 (6 Req.): 61 80 (8 Req.).....	17.038	AR	G180020 NA	
BOLT, Hexagon..... 62-63 01: 62 10-80.....	17.038	4	G180022 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 01: 63 01.....	17.671	2	G455702 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 62 01-10-80.....	17.670	2	G443923 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 61 01 (1/2" O.D. -4 Req.): 61 10-20 (1/2" O.D. -6 Req.): 61 80 (1/2" O.D. -8 Req.).....	17.814	AR	G120392 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 10-20-80 (7/8" O.D. -2 Req.): 61 80 (7/8" O.D. -4 Req.)(Replaces 800 0149)	17.814	2	400 1089	
WASHER, Lock..... 61 Thru 63 01: 62 10-80	17.820	4	G120380 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 61 Thru 63 01: 62 10-80	17.406	4	G120375	
NUT, Spring..... 61 01	17.424	6	G446726	
NUT, Spring..... 63 01 (2 Req.): 61 10-20 (4 Req.).....	17.426	AR	G447026	
NUT, Speed..... 62 10-80	12.125	2	400 0340	
NUT, Spring..... 60 10-20-80	17.424	2	G445407	

Air Intake Panel To Fender (Bottom)

BOLT, Hexagon..... 60 10-20-80	17.038	2	G180020 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 10-20-80(Replaces 800 0149)	17.814	2	400 1089	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 10-20-80	17.820	2	G120380 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 10-20-80	17.406	2	G120375	